=

@ Township of Terrace Bay Fees and Charges-Recreation/Rentals
TE LAY

GYM MEMBERSHIP
Includes Fitness Room, Sauna & Courts
Resident:
- Single (18 yrs +)
- Family (3 or more)
- Senior (55 yrs plus)
- Student (13 yrs to 17 yrs)

Non Resident:

- Single (18 yrs +)

- Family (3 or more)

- Senior (55 yrs plus)

- Student (13 yrs to 17 yrs)

Day Pass (Includes Taxes)

3 Month Pass *NEW*

Summer Special (May 1st to August 31st) *NEW*
Sauna / Shower Day Pass (Includes Taxes)
Replacement Card (+HST)

Locker Rental (+HST)

Details:
- Family defined as 3 or more
- Resident Rates will be 25% less than Non Resident Rates
- Seniors receiving the Guaranteed Low Income Supplement from the government will
receive gym membership at no charge (must provide proof of Supplement annually).
- Student (13 yrs to 17 yrs)
- Single (18 yrs +)
- Corporate Discount (10+) will be 25% (I.E - ERRT)
-Refunds will no longer be issued

SWIM POOL PASS
Resident
- Single
- Family (3 or more)
- Senior (55 yrs plus)
- Student (17 yrs and under)

Non-Resident

- Single

- Family (3 or more)

- Senior (55 yrs plus)

- Student (17 yrs and under)

Party Rental Rate (1 hr)

10 Swim Pass (Includes Taxes)

Daily Swim Pass (Includes Taxes)

Daily 'FAMILY' Swim Pass (Includes Taxes)

- Family defined as 3 or more

- Children 3 years old and under - Free

-Seniors receiving the Guaranteed Low Income Supplement from the government will
receive pool membership at no charge (must provide proof of Supplement annually).

- Single (18 yrs +)

v n n n

v n n n

v nunuvunn

v N n n v N n n

v n n n

Year

207.00
512.00
155.00
155.00

256.00
642.00
191.00
191.00

9.00
95.00
100.00
8.00
10.00
106.00

96.00
234.00
69.00
69.00

116.00
291.00
91.00
91.00

88.00
47.00

5.00
13.00

2023 Pricin

v N n n

v n n n

Month

69.00
175.00
54.00
54.00

91.00
220.00
65.00
65.00

v n n n

v n n n

Week

28.00
69.00
21.00
21.00

35.00
87.00
25.00
25.00



=
@ Township of Terrace Bay Fees and Charges-Recreation/Rentals 2023 Pricing
TE LAY

ARENA
Hourly Rates:

- User Groups (Contract Users) S 68.00
- Non-User Groups (private rentals) S 118.00
- Birthday Party Rental S  88.00
Weekend Rental Rate - User Groups (18 hrs max - regular rate applies

over 18hrs.):

- Minor Groups (Minor Hockey, Figure Skating) S 597.00
- Adult Groups (Oldtimers, NBC Hockey) S 956.00
Public Skating / Shinny Options:

- Public Skating Single Free
-Shinny Season Pass-Single S 30.00
-Shinny Season Pass-Family S 75.00
-Shinny Hockey -Single S 5.00

Details:

- Family defined as 3 or more

- Children 3 years old and under - Free

- Seniors receiving the Guaranteed Low Income Suppplement from the Government will receive arena membership at no charge (must
provide proof of Supplement annually).

BOWLING ALLEY

Bowling Fees:
- Bowling Game - Adult (Includes Taxes) S 6.60
- Bowling Game - Student (17 and under) (Includes Taxes) S 4.30
- Bowling Game - Senior (65 and over) (Includes Taxes) S 4.30
- Bowling Shoe Rental (Includes Taxes) S 3.80
- Bowling Party Rental Rate (Per Hour) S 87.60
Details:
- Children 3 years old and under - Free
- Special Olympics Program N/C for 2 hours/week (October to May only)
RECREATION - MISCELLANEOUS
Miscellaneous Fees and Charges:
- Towel Rental S 2.00
- Games Room Equipment Rental (Taxes included) FREE
- Table Rentals (per day) S 12.00
- Chair Rentals (per day) S 1.50
- Tent Rentals (per day) S 100.00

- Other Misc. equipment (chalk, balls, clothing etc...) Cost + 30%



=

@ Township of Terrace Bay Fees and Charges-Recreation/Rentals 2023 Pricing
TE AY
CULTURAL CENTRE
Licensed Functions:
- Hall Rental $ 597.00
- Kitchen Rental S 200.00
Unlicensed Functions:
- Hall Rental S 531.00
- Kitchen Rental S 200.00
Other Functions:
- Conference Rate: 1 to maximum 3 day rental S 906.00
- Private Rentals & Business Groups: Hourly up to 6 hours S 70.00
- Banquet Rate S 216.00
Additional Charges as required:
- Special Occasion Permit Supervisor S 18.00
- Tenant Liability Insurance (*Set rate by insurance company*) Cost Recovery
- Maintenance Charge Per Hr - Set-up and after 2:00am S 68.00
- Maintenance Charge - Daily Max. (Over 4 Hrs) S 266.00
- Tablecloth Rentals S 10.00
- Table Skirting Rentals S 18.00
- Chair Cover Rentals ($2.00 / each / per day) S 2.00
- Cloth Napkins Rentals ($1.00 / each / per day) S 1.00
- Plate Charger Rentals ($1.00 / each / per day) S 1.00
- Warming Tray Rentals ($5.00 / each / per day) S 5.00
- Portable Sound System ($20.00 / per day) S 20.00
ROOM RENTALS
Curling Club, Conference & Multi-Purpose Rooms:
- Hourly Rate S 38.00
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event S 216.00
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event S 286.00

- Community organizations, Community Service & Not-for-Profit Groups No Charge

ARENA RENTALS
Arena - Summer Rentals
- Summer Hourly Rate S  68.00
- Non-Charge Event S 873.00
- Charge Event S 1,052.00
BEACH HOUSE
Pavillion Meeting Room
- Hourly Rate S 5550
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event S 315.00
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event S 417.00
Multi-Use Area
- Hourly Rate S 3885
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event S 220.50
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event S 291.90
Combined
- Hourly Rate S  75.48
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event S 42840
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event S 567.12

Food Truck Hookup -per event S 100.00



