

Township of Terrace Bay Fees and Charges-Recreation/Rentals

2023 Pricing

AY					
	GYM MEMBERSHIP	Year	ſ	Nonth	Week
	Includes Fitness Room, Sauna & Courts				
	Resident:				
	- Single (18 yrs +)	\$ 207.00	\$	69.00	\$ 28.00
	- Family (3 or more)	\$ 512.00	\$	175.00	\$ 69.00
	- Senior (55 yrs plus)	\$ 155.00	\$	54.00	\$ 21.00
	- Student (13 yrs to 17 yrs)	\$ 155.00	\$	54.00	\$ 21.00
	Non Resident:				
	- Single (18 yrs +)	\$ 256.00	\$	91.00	\$ 35.00
	- Family (3 or more)	\$ 642.00	\$	220.00	\$ 87.00
	- Senior (55 yrs plus)	\$ 191.00	\$	65.00	\$ 25.00
	- Student (13 yrs to 17 yrs)	\$ 191.00	\$	65.00	\$ 25.00
	Day Pass (Includes Taxes)	\$ 9.00			
	3 Month Pass *NEW*	\$ 95.00			
	Summer Special (May 1st to August 31st) *NEW*	\$ 100.00			
	Sauna / Shower Day Pass (Includes Taxes)	\$ 8.00			
	Replacement Card (+HST)	\$ 10.00			
	Locker Rental (+HST)	\$ 106.00			

Details:

- Family defined as 3 or more

- Resident Rates will be 25% less than Non Resident Rates

- Seniors receiving the Guaranteed Low Income Supplement from the government will

receive gym membership at no charge (must provide proof of Supplement annually).

- Student (13 yrs to 17 yrs)

- Single (18 yrs +)

- Corporate Discount (10+) will be 25% (I.E - ERRT)

Desident

-Refunds will no longer be issued

SWIM POOL PASS

Resident	
- Single	\$ 96.00
- Family (3 or more)	\$ 234.00
- Senior (55 yrs plus)	\$ 69.00
- Student (17 yrs and under)	\$ 69.00
Non-Resident	
- Single	\$ 116.00
- Family (3 or more)	\$ 291.00
- Senior (55 yrs plus)	\$ 91.00
- Student (17 yrs and under)	\$ 91.00
Party Rental Rate (1 hr)	\$ 88.00
10 Swim Pass (Includes Taxes)	\$ 47.00
Daily Swim Pass (Includes Taxes)	\$ 5.00
Daily 'FAMILY' Swim Pass (Includes Taxes)	\$ 13.00

- Family defined as 3 or more

- Children 3 years old and under - Free

-Seniors receiving the Guaranteed Low Income Supplement from the government will receive pool membership at no charge (must provide proof of Supplement annually). - Single (18 yrs +)



Township of Terrace Bay Fees and Charges-Recreation/Rentals

2023 Pricing

ARENA

Hourly Rates:		
- User Groups (Contract Users)	\$	68.00
- Non-User Groups (private rentals)	\$	118.00
- Birthday Party Rental	\$	88.00
Weekend Rental Rate - User Groups (18 hrs max - regular rate applies		
over 18hrs.):		
- Minor Groups (Minor Hockey, Figure Skating)	\$	597.00
- Adult Groups (Oldtimers, NBC Hockey)	\$	956.00
Public Skating / Shinny Options:		
	Fre	
- Public Skating Single		
-Shinny Season Pass-Single	\$	30.00
-Shinny Season Pass-Family	\$	75.00
-Shinny Hockey -Single	\$	5.00

Details:

- Family defined as 3 or more

- Children 3 years old and under - Free

- Seniors receiving the Guaranteed Low Income Supplement from the Government will receive arena membership at no charge (must provide proof of Supplement annually).

BOWLING ALLEY

Bowling Fees:	
- Bowling Game - Adult (Includes Taxes)	\$ 6.60
 Bowling Game - Student (17 and under) (Includes Taxes) 	\$ 4.30
- Bowling Game - Senior (65 and over) (Includes Taxes)	\$ 4.30
- Bowling Shoe Rental (Includes Taxes)	\$ 3.80
- Bowling Party Rental Rate (Per Hour)	\$ 87.60

Details:

- Children 3 years old and under - Free

- Special Olympics Program N/C for 2 hours/week (October to May only)

RECREATION - MISCELLANEOUS

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges:	
- Towel Rental	\$ 2.00
- Games Room Equipment Rental (Taxes included)	FREE
- Table Rentals (per day)	\$ 12.00
- Chair Rentals (per day)	\$ 1.50
- Tent Rentals (per day)	\$ 100.00

- Other Misc. equipment (chalk, balls, clothing etc...) Cost + 30%



CULTURAL CENTRE		
Licensed Functions:		
- Hall Rental	\$	597.00
- Kitchen Rental	\$	200.00
Unlicensed Functions:		
- Hall Rental	\$	531.00
- Kitchen Rental	\$	200.00
Other Functions:		
- Conference Rate: 1 to maximum 3 day rental	\$	906.00
- Private Rentals & Business Groups: Hourly up to 6 hours	\$	70.00
- Banquet Rate	\$	216.00
Additional Charges as required:		
- Special Occasion Permit Supervisor	\$	18.00
 Tenant Liability Insurance (*Set rate by insurance company*) 	Со	st Recovery
 Maintenance Charge Per Hr - Set-up and after 2:00am 	\$	68.00
- Maintenance Charge - Daily Max. (Over 4 Hrs)	\$	266.00
- Tablecloth Rentals	\$	10.00
- Table Skirting Rentals	\$	18.00
- Chair Cover Rentals (\$2.00 / each / per day)	\$	2.00
- Cloth Napkins Rentals (\$1.00 / each / per day)	\$	1.00
- Plate Charger Rentals (\$1.00 / each / per day)	\$	1.00
- Warming Tray Rentals (\$5.00 / each / per day)	\$	5.00
- Portable Sound System (\$20.00 / per day)	\$	20.00
ROOM RENTALS		
Curling Club, Conference & Multi-Purpose Rooms:		
- Hourly Rate	\$	38.00
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event	\$	216.00
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event	\$	286.00
- Community organizations, Community Service & Not-for-Profit Groups	Nc	o Charge
ARENA RENTALS		
Arena - Summer Rentals	ć	68.00
- Summer Hourly Rate	\$ \$	873.00
 Non-Charge Event Charge Event 		1,052.00
	ç	1,032.00
BEACH HOUSE		
Pavillion Meeting Room		
- Hourly Rate	\$	55.50
 Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event 	\$	315.00
 Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event 	\$	417.00
Multi-Use Area		
- Hourly Rate	\$	38.85
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event	\$	220.50
 Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event 	\$	291.90
Combined		
- Hourly Rate	\$	75.48
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - No Charge Event	\$	428.40
- Private & Business Groups - Daily Rate - Charge Event	\$	567.12
Food Truck Hookup -per event	\$	100.00
	Ļ	100.00